REC(

09-06-2000



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office

!		
• = .	450595  ease record the attached original documents or copy thereof	
Name of conveying party(ies):     HOECHST AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT	2. Name and address of receiving party (ies):	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	Name: Ute Niebergall Internal Address: Simdgaier Strasse 146. D-14167 Berlin, Germany	
3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other  Execution Date: 06/30/00	Additional name(s) address(es) attached? <u>x</u> Yes <u>      No</u>	
4. Application number (s) or patent number (s): Patent No. 6,028,145 issued 02/22/00		
If this document is being filed together with a executed application, the execution date of the application is:  A. Patent Application No.  Additional numbers attached?Yes _X_No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:     Name: Richard M. Beck	Total Number of applications and patents involved: (1)	
Internal Address: CONNOLLY BOVE LODGE & HUTZ LLP	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00 x Enclosed	
Street Address: P.O. BOX 2207	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
City: WILMINGTON State: DE Zip: 19899	8. Deposit account number: 03-2775 (If any additional fee is required)	
(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  RICHARD M. BECK Name of Person Signing Reg. No. 22,580  Signature  July 31, 2000 Date		
Attorney Docket #: 1996F 118 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document:		
Do not detatch this portion  Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:  Assignment Branch  U.S. Patents and Trademarks Office  Office Public Records  Crystal Gateway 4, Room 33  Washington, D.C. 20231  Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.		
#102495v1 <cr> -assignment form wnd</cr>	H40040E-4-ODD and removed form und	

09/05/2000 NTHAI1 00000204 6028145

01 FC:581

40.00 OP

2. Additional Name and address of receiving party (ies):

Jürgen Bohse Goerzalle 93 D-12207 Berlin, Germany

Britta Schürmann Kamillenstrasse 50a D-12203 Berlin, Germany

Wolfgang Grellmann Agavenweg 7 D-06132 Halle, Germany

> PATENT REEL: 011027 FRAME: 0997

## **ASSIGNMENT**

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged HOECHST AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT, a corporation organized under the laws of Germany, located at D-65926 Frankfurt. Main, Germany, hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto Ute Niebergall, residing at Sundgauer Strasse 146, D-14167 Berlin, Germany; Jürgen Bohse, residing at Goerzalle 93, D-12207 Berlin, Germany; Britta Schürmann, residing at Kamillenstrasse 50a, D-12203 Berlin, Germany; and Wolfgang Grellmann, residing at Agavenweg 7, D-06132 Halle, Germany, the entire right, title and interest in and to United States Letters Patent No. 6,028,145 issued February 22, 2000, entitled BLENDED POLYOLEFIN THERMOPLASTIC HAVING IMPROVED NOTCHED IMPACT STRENGTH.

Date: 17.07.2000

Date: 30.06.2000

de Milbergall ter acc Inventor Ma Ze iv H. Krug

HOECHST AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT

#93892v1<CB> -assignment.wpd

**RECORDED: 07/31/2000** 

PATENT REEL: 011027 FRAME: 0998